Mr. 
PANKESH SURESH KAMBLE AND Mrs. HIRA SURESH KAMBLE 

Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) : MRS. 
ANITA DEORAO MORE AND MR. DEORAO ARJUN MORE

Amount as per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice  : As on 09.07.2025, an 
amount of Rs. 46,49,928/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Twenty Eight Only).  

Amount as per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice  : As on 11-08-2025 an 
amount of Rs. 30,82,941/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Forty One Only)

Amount as per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice  : As on 11.11.2023, an 
amount of Rs.22,83,807/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Only)

Amount as per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice  : As on 25.06.2025, an 
amount of Rs. 1283435/- (Rupees  Twelve Lakh Eighty Three Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty Five  Only)

Amount as per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice  : As on 19.12.2024, an 
amount of Rs. 11,14,152/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fourteen Thousand  One 
Hundred and Fifty Two Only)

Date of Physical Possession  : 09.02.2026

Date of Physical Possession  : 11.02.2026

Date of Physical Possession  : 12.02.2026

Date of Physical Possession  : 12.02.2026

Date of Physical Possession  : 13.02.2026

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest

[...]

Description of Property:- All that residential premises bearing Flat No.2 
admeasuring about 870 Sq Ft. (carpet area), 1st Floor of the building named and 
known as Himgiri Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., situated at 755/6, Pedder 
Road, Mumbai-400026 in the name of Sh. Amish P. Gandhi.
Reserve Price (R.P.):- Rs. 5,93,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Three Lacs Only)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- Rs.59,30,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lacs Thirty 
Thousand Only)
Bid Increment Amount in multiple :- Bid increase amount Rs.2,00,000/-. 
Date & Times of Inspection:- Inspection on 10.03.2026 from 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM
Date & Time of E-auction:- E-auction on 16.03.2026 from 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM
Date & Time for Submission of Request Letter of Participation / KYC Documents /